In sequel whereto, the annual

loss of income, of the disabled claimant, is, computed, at

Rs.21000/-  x 12=Rs.2,52,000/-.   After  applying thereto,

the  apposite  multiplier  of  17,  the  total  compensation

amount,  is  assessed  in  a  sum  of  Rs.2,52,000/-  x

17=Rs.42,84,000/-,  (Rs.  Forty  two  lacs,  eighty  four

thousand only). Accordingly, the compensation assessed,

vis-a-vis, the disabled claimant, by the learned tribunal,

under  the  head  “compensation,  for,  75%  permanent

disability paraplegia”, is, modified in the afore manner. 

9. However,  the  compensation,  as  assessed,  by

the learned tribunal  under other heads, is,  maintained.

Consequently, the disabled claimant is held entitled, to, a

total compensation of Rs.44,36,739/- (Rs.forty four lacs,

thirty six thousand, seven hundred thirty nine only).

10. For the foregoing  reasons, the appeal filed by

the insurer bearing FAO No. 4142 of 2013 is dismissed,

whereas,  the  appeal  filed  by  the  disabled  claimant,

bearing  FAO  No.  4104  of  2013,  is  allowed,  and,  the

impugned  award,  is,  modified  in  the  afore  manner.

Consequently, the disabled claimant, is, held entitled to a

total  compensation,  borne  in  a  sum  of  Rs.44,36,739/-

(Rs.forty  four  lacs,  thirty  six  thousand,  seven  hundred

thirty nine only), along with interest @ 9% per annum,

hence,  commencing  from  the  date  of  petition,  till

realization thereof. The indemnificatory liability, vis-a-vis,

the afore compensation amount,  is,  saddled,  upon,  the

insurer of the offending vehicle.